INTERPRETATION OF HAPPINESS BY THE MAIN CHARACTER IN THE NOVEL *THE MIDNIGHT LIBRARY* BY MATT HAIG

THESIS



By:

NURUL KHUSNA

NIM. 12203193156

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG 2023

INTERPRETATION OF HAPPINESS BY THE MAIN CHARACTER IN THE NOVEL THE MIDNIGHT LIBRARY BY MATT HAIG

THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in Partial

Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English

Education



By:

NURUL KHUSNA

NIM. 12203193156

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG 2023

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis entitled "Interpretation of Happiness by the Main Character in the Novel The Midnight Library by Matt Haig" is written by Nurul Khusna Student Registered Number 12203193156 has been approved by the thesis advisor and for futher approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, June 21 2023

Advisor,

Dr. Susanto, S. S., M. Pd. NIP. 197308311999031002

Approved by:

The Coordinator of English Education Study Program

Faculty of Education and Teacher Training State Islamic University of

Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

M. Pd. Dr. Erna NIP. 197203072009012002

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEETINTERPRETATION OF HAPPINESS BY THE MAIN CHARACTER IN THE NOVEL THE MIDNIGHT LIBRARY BY MATT HAIG

THESIS

Written by:

NURUL KHUSNA 12203193156

Has been defended by the board of examiners on July, 18th 2023 and approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd.) in English Education

Board of Thesis Examiners Chair :

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S., M.Pd. NIP. 197203072009012002

Main Examiner :

<u>Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd.</u> NIP. 197705232003122002

Secretary :

Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu Nurhayati, S.S., M.Pd. NIP. 197602222009012003 Ash

Signature

Approved by: Dean Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung



DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

Name	:	Nurul Khusna
Place, Date of Birth	:	Trenggalek. January 09 th 2000
Address	:	RT 27 RW 04 Ds. Kamulan, Kec. Durenan, Kab.
		Trenggalek
Registered Number	:	12203193156
Faculty	:	Faculty of Education and Teacher Training
Department	:	English Education Department
Semester	:	8
Advisor	:	Dr. Susanto, S.S., M.Pd.

I hereby declare that the thesis entitled "Interpretation of Happiness by the Main Character in the Novel The Midnight Library by Matt Haig" is truli my original work and helped by the expert on this matter. It is written and published as the requirement for obtaining Bachelor Degree in English Education Depatment, Faculty of Education and Teacher Training at the State Islamic University of Sayid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in the Year of Academic 2022/2023. Due to the fact, I am responsible for this thesis, if there are any objections of claims for the others.

Tulungagung, 21 June 2023 63AKX67608064 Nurul Khusna NIM. 12203193156

vii



SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	NURUL KHUSHA
NIM	:	12203193156
Jurusan	:	TADRIS BAHASA INEGRIS
Fakultas	:	TARBIYAH DAN ILMU KEGURUAN (FTIK)
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	:	SKRIPSI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (**SKRIPS1**) yang berjudul:

INTERPRETATION OF HAPPINESS BY THE MAIN CHARACTER

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 25 Juli 2023 Yang Menyatakan,

